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City of Laguna Niguel
Districtr ID 201897

1 2 3 4 5

Population       12,952 12,349 13,358 12,736 13,022

Deviation 69 -534 475 -147 139

Deviation % 0.5% -4.1% 3.7% -1.1% 1.1%

Other 8,854 7,551 10,449 10,430 9,510

Other % 68.4% 61.1% 78.2% 81.9% 73.0%

Latino 2,147 3,721 1,619 1,191 1,859

Latino % 16.6% 30.1% 12.1% 9.4% 14.3%

Asian 1,756 885 1,134 1,022 1,512

Asian % 13.6% 7.2% 8.5% 8.0% 11.6%

Black 195 192 156 93 141

Black % 1.5% 1.6% 1.2% 0.7% 1.1%

2020 Census

1 2 3 4 5

Total CVAP 8,529 8,858 10,804 10,166 9,853

Other CVAP 5,745 6,505 8,387 8,727 7,308

Other CVAP % 67.4% 73.4% 77.6% 85.8% 74.2%

Latino CVAP 1,141 1,628 1,072 706 1,048

Latino CVAP % 13.4% 18.4% 9.9% 6.9% 10.6%

Asian CVAP 1,308 686 1,041 658 1,359

Asian CVAP % 15.3% 7.7% 9.6% 6.5% 13.8%

Black CVAP 335 39 304 75 138

Black CVAP % 3.9% 0.4% 2.8% 0.7% 1.4%

Citizen Voting Age Population (CVAP)



City of Laguna Niguel
Districtr ID 201897

District 1

Other % Latino % Asian % Black %

2020 Census

Other % Latino % Asian % Black %

Citizen Voting Age Population

Population       Deviation Deviation % Other Other % Latino Latino % Asian Asian % Black Black %

12,952 69 0.5% 8,854 68.4% 2,147 16.6% 1,756 13.6% 195 1.5%

Total CVAP Other CVAP Other CVAP % Latino CVAP Latino CVAP % Asian CVAP Asian CVAP % Black CVAP Black CVAP %

8,529 5,745 67.4% 1,141 13.4% 1,308 15.3% 335 3.9%



City of Laguna Niguel
Districtr ID 201897

District 2

Other % Latino % Asian % Black %

2020 Census

Other % Latino % Asian % Black %

Citizen Voting Age Population

Population       Deviation Deviation % Other Other % Latino Latino % Asian Asian % Black Black %

12,349 -534 -4.1% 7,551 61.1% 3,721 30.1% 885 7.2% 192 1.6%

Total CVAP Other CVAP Other CVAP % Latino CVAP Latino CVAP % Asian CVAP Asian CVAP % Black CVAP Black CVAP %

8,858 6,505 73.4% 1,628 18.4% 686 7.7% 39 0.4%



City of Laguna Niguel
Districtr ID 201897

District 3

Other % Latino % Asian % Black %

2020 Census

Other % Latino % Asian % Black %

Citizen Voting Age Population

Population       Deviation Deviation % Other Other % Latino Latino % Asian Asian % Black Black %

13,358 475 3.7% 10,449 78.2% 1,619 12.1% 1,134 8.5% 156 1.2%

Total CVAP Other CVAP Other CVAP % Latino CVAP Latino CVAP % Asian CVAP Asian CVAP % Black CVAP Black CVAP %

10,804 8,387 77.6% 1,072 9.9% 1,041 9.6% 304 2.8%



City of Laguna Niguel
Districtr ID 201897

District 4

Other % Latino % Asian % Black %

2020 Census

Other % Latino % Asian % Black %

Citizen Voting Age Population

Population       Deviation Deviation % Other Other % Latino Latino % Asian Asian % Black Black %

12,736 -147 -1.1% 10,430 81.9% 1,191 9.4% 1,022 8.0% 93 0.7%

Total CVAP Other CVAP Other CVAP % Latino CVAP Latino CVAP % Asian CVAP Asian CVAP % Black CVAP Black CVAP %

10,166 8,727 85.8% 706 6.9% 658 6.5% 75 0.7%



City of Laguna Niguel
Districtr ID 201897

District 5

Other % Latino % Asian % Black %

2020 Census

Other % Latino % Asian % Black %

Citizen Voting Age Population

Population       Deviation Deviation % Other Other % Latino Latino % Asian Asian % Black Black %

13,022 139 1.1% 9,510 73.0% 1,859 14.3% 1,512 11.6% 141 1.1%

Total CVAP Other CVAP Other CVAP % Latino CVAP Latino CVAP % Asian CVAP Asian CVAP % Black CVAP Black CVAP %

9,853 7,308 74.2% 1,048 10.6% 1,359 13.8% 138 1.4%


